2025/2026 ADMISSIONS 

PAYMENT OF ACCEPTANCE FEE 

ALL CANDIDATES OFFERED ADMISSION INTO THE FULL-TIME 

NATIONAL DIPLOMA (ND) PROGRAMMES FOR THE  

2025/2026 SESSION ARE REQUIRED TO PAY A PROCESSING FEE 

OF TEN THOUSAND NAIRA (₦10,000.00) AND AN ACCEPTANCE 

FEE OF THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NAIRA 

(₦38,500.00) ONLY  

REGISTRATION PROCEDURE 

CANDIDATES ARE TO CHECK THE INSTITUTION’S WEBSITE FOR 

DETAILED INFORMATION ON REGISTRATION PROCEDURE. 

N.B 

ALL ADMITTED CANDIDATES ARE TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING 

DOCUMENTS TO THE ADMISSIONS OFFICE: 

1.  JAMB ADMISSION LETTER.